

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5529

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

July 1

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 12 and insert:

- 2 “(1) Central services, statewide
3 assessments and
4 enterprise-wide costs \$ 180,949,717
5 (2) Child welfare, self-
6 sufficiency and vocational
7 rehabilitation services \$ 844,876,501
8 (3) Aging and people with
9 disabilities and developmental
10 disabilities programs \$ 1,252,493,943”.

11 Delete lines 21 through 25 and insert:

- 12 “(1) Central services, statewide
13 assessments and
14 enterprise-wide costs \$ 1,488,130
15 (2) Child welfare, self-
16 sufficiency and vocational
17 rehabilitation services \$ 179,112,136
18 (3) Aging and people with
19 disabilities and developmental
20 disabilities programs \$ 189,004,181”.

21 In line 26, delete “\$107,624,344” and insert “\$104,325,355”.

22 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 8 and insert:

- 23 “(1) Central services, statewide
24 assessments and
25 enterprise-wide costs \$ 176,096,951
26 (2) Child welfare, self-
27 sufficiency and vocational
28 rehabilitation services \$ 973,887,421
29 (3) Aging and people with
30 disabilities and developmental
31 disabilities programs \$ 2,666,147,636”.

32 In line 10, delete “food stamp benefit” and insert “supplemental nutrition assistance”.

33